

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.538 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1255 OF 2018 IN S.A.NO.538 OF 2018

(Manik Laxman Yele and others Vs. Sachin Manik Yele and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Tushar Sonawane i/b. Mr. Prashant Hagare for Appellants.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.**DATE : 29TH OCTOBER, 2018****P.C.:**

Not on Board. At the request of Mr. Sonawane, learned Counsel for the appellants, taken up in the production Board.

2. List the Second Appeal for 'admission' on 04.12.2018.

3. Till next date of hearing, ad-interim order, if any, granted earlier, to remain in force.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)