

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 538 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1255 OF 2018**

Manik Laxman Yele and Ors. ... Appellants

Vs

Sachin M. Yele and Ors. ... Respondents

...
Mr. Tushar Sonawane i/by Mr. Prashant Hagare for the
Appellants.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : 16 JANUARY, 2019

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel for the Parties.

2 *Perused the judgment of the Supreme Court in the case of
**Revanasiddappa and Anr. v. Mallikarjun and Ors. (2011) 11
Supreme Court Cases 1** wherein the issue relating to the rights of
illegitimate son in co-parcenary property has been referred to a larger
bench. The very issue is involved in this appeal.*

3 Hence, issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 28th
February, 2019.

4 Ad-interim relief granted on 1st November, 2018 to continue till the returnable date.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)