

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 538 OF 2018

Manik Laxman Yele and Ors.Appellants

V/s.

Sachin Manik Yele and Ors.Respondents

* * * *

Mr. P.S. Hagare, Advocate for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

Thursday, 28th February, 2019.

P.C. :

1. The appellant undertakes to supply copies of the petition so as to enable the Registry to issue notices on/or before 9th April, 2019. The Undertaking is accepted.
2. The ad-interim relief to continue till then.
3. If copies are not supplied within this time, the Appeal shall dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)