

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.538 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1255 OF 2018**

Manik Laxman Yele and Ors. ... Appellants
Vs
Sachin Manik Yele and Ors. ... Respondents
...
Mr. Prashant Hagare for the Appellants.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.
DATE : APRIL 9, 2019

P.C. :

Await service.

2 Ad-interim relief granted on 1st November, 2018 to
continue till further orders.

Stand over to 23rd April, 2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)